RESOLUTION NO. 3- 75

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN None Leve ON THE 2016 DAY OF JANUARY, 1975

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMBINED GENERAL HEALTH DISTRICT FOR HEALTH SERVICES FOR THE YEAR 1975.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract with the Montgomery County Combined General Health District for health services for the City of Centerville for the year 1975, a copy of which contract is attached hereto, and made a part hereof.

PASSED this 20th day of January, 1975.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 3-75, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 20th day of January, 1975.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing the charter & to the charte

Robert II. Farquiar Municipal Attorney ROBERT A. VOGEL, M.D. HEALTH COMMISSIONER

MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMBINED GENERAL HEALTH DISTRICT

COUNTY GOVERNMENT PLAZA 451 WEST THIRD STREET DAYTON, OHIO 45402

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION ROBERT F. PETROKAS, DIRECTOR 513 - 225-4395

October 29, 1974

BOARD OF HEALTH
MR. DONALD E. GROMER PRESIDENT
MR. ROBERT L. SCHELL, SR.
VICE-PRESIDENT
MR. JOHN H. DOAN
MR. ROBERT E. HOCK
ALAN S. HORWITZ, M.D.
MRS. EVELYN M. JACKSON
W. J. LEWIS, M.D.
DAVID M. ULRICH, D.D.S.
MRS. H. H. WILLIAMS

"1975" CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENT
For
Public Heal th Services

TO: Mayor and Council City of Centerville

ATTENTION: Mr. James Smith

By unanimous consent of the Montgomery County Board of Health, the Health District agrees to conduct a public health program and render public health services for the City of Centerville for one year commencing January 1, 1975, equivalent to the program carried on within the Montgomery County General Health District so far as the present budget will permit.

For such services, the City of Centerville agrees to pay to the Montgomery County Board of Health the sum of Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Five (\$18,785.00) Dollars plus the amount of reimbursement received from the State Treasurer and generally known as State Subsidy to local public health.

Date: 11-15-711

Date: 11-15-711

President - Board of Health

Wagef transHealth Commissioner-Montgomery County

The City of Centerville accepts the above Contractual Agreement.

1/1

Manager